

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.A.No.330 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	09.04.2025	<u>BKM,J & AHHS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard the learned counsels on both sides. This application is ordered. Dispensed with the filing of the certified copy of the order passed in W.P.No.12923 of 2016, dated 23.12.2022, for the present. As and when the certified copy is obtained, the same shall be filed by the learned counsel for the appellants. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Heard the learned counsels on both sides. Since the other side has no objection, this application is ordered. Delay in filing is condoned. <u>W.A.No.330 of 2025</u> The learned counsel for the appellants submits that against the order passed in I.A.No.2 of 2024 in W.P.No.12923 of 2016, dated 24.12.2024, another writ appeal was already filed, which is in the SR stage. Since that is the appropriate writ appeal to be considered, the Registry is directed post the same on 16.04.2025. List on 16.04.2025. _____ BKM,J _____ AHHS,J MDP	